
Orange County
Administration Center
201 S Rosalind Ave.

Orlando, FL 32802-1393

Orange County Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-952 Name:

Status:Type: Agreement/Contract Consent Agenda

File created: In control:7/13/2017 Planning, Environmental, and Development
Services Department

On agenda: Final action:7/18/2017

Title: Approval and execution of Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services Division of
Administration Contract Amendment to the Federal Financial Assistance Subrecipient Agreement
between the Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services and Orange County to extend
the end date for the term of the agreement from August 31, 2017 to February 28, 2018, relating to a
study involving protecting and restoring urban tree canopy for stormwater management. All Districts.
(Environmental Protection Division)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2017-07-18 Community, Environmental and Development Services Department Consent Item-01

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of County Commissioners7/18/2017 1 Pass

Orange County Government Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

